## Rollins College Rollins Scholarship Online

**SGA** Legislation

Student Government Association

9-23-2015

# 1516.17 Resolution: Gym Improvement Committee

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga legislation

#### Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "1516.17 Resolution: Gym Improvement Committee" (2015). SGA Legislation. Paper 97.

http://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation/97

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact rwalton@rollins.edu.

#### **Legislation 1516.17**

**Resolution: Gym Improvement Committee** 

SPONSOR: Matthew Panzo and Matthew Cassidy

DATE: September 23, 2015

**Whereas:** Our constituents have repeatedly expressed concerns about the size and quality of Daryl's Fitness Center.

### Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- 1) Establish an Ad-Hoc committee dedicated to the improvement of Daryl's Fitness Center and accompanying fitness facilities.
  - a. The committee will meet with representatives of the Alfond Sports Center and appropriate contacts to move forward in improving the fitness center.
    - i. New Equipment
    - ii. Daryl's Fitness Center Expansion
    - iii. Outdoor fitness equipment along Lake Virginia "nature trail"
  - b. The chairman of the committee will be chosen by the President Pro Tempore.